

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS
**CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIRS ON
 BUCHHOLZER BOULEVARD**

BID OPEN 5/7/24

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		PMC CONCRETE		TRI MOR		PERRIN	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	100	CONSTRUCTION PHOTOS	LUMP	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
2	202	REMOVE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	2093	\$ 14.00	\$ 29,302.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 24,069.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 46,046.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 32,441.50
3	202	REMOVE CONCRETE ISLAND	S.Y.	174	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,001.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,828.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,610.00
4	202	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN	EACH	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
5	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	698	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,940.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 16,054.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,940.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,410.00
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	2093	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,372.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,279.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,093.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,662.75
7	204	TRIAx GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE	S.Y.	2093	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,558.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,465.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,558.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,511.50
8	209	FINE GRADE	S.Y.	2093	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,372.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,186.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,093.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,186.00
9	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	L.F.	280	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 840.00
10	304	12" LIMESTONE BASE	C.Y.	698	\$ 70.00	\$ 48,860.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 51,303.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 55,840.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 55,491.00
11	452	8" CONC PAVEMENT w/ INT CURB Class QC-1	S.Y.	2093	\$ 90.00	\$ 188,370.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 131,859.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 167,440.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 181,044.50
12	452	CONCRETE ISLAND	S.Y.	174	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 15,834.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 11,832.00
13	605	4" UNDERDRAIN w/ FABRIC WRAP	L.F.	340	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 3,978.00
14	611	REBUILD CATCH BASIN	EACH	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
15	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
18	632	LOOP DETECTOR 6x30	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
19	632	LOOP LEAD-IN CABLE	FT	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00
20	646	LANE LINE	MI	0.12	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,200.00
21	646	CHANNEL LINE	L.F.	195	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,511.25
22	653	FERTILIZER	LB.	50	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 75.00
23	659	TOPSOIL	C.Y.	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 7,400.00
24	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	1200	\$ 3.75	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,400.00
					TOTAL	\$ 402,944.00	TOTAL	\$ 310,230.50	TOTAL	\$ 378,488.00	TOTAL	\$ 379,918.50

ALTERNATE #1

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		PMC CONCRETE		TRI MOR		PERRIN	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	452	8" CONC PAVEMENT w/ INT CURB Class QC-MS	S.Y.	2093	\$ 105.00	\$ 219,765.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 29,302.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 184,184.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 191,509.50
					TOTAL	\$ 219,765.00	TOTAL	\$ 29,302.00	TOTAL	\$ 184,184.00	TOTAL	\$ 191,509.50

-----> DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

LOW -----> HIGH